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                     Related Policies: 

                 #179 Spinal Cord (Dorsal Column) Stimulation for the Treatment of Chronic Pain 

Description  
Spinal cord stimulation (SCS) uses low voltage electrical pulses from electrodes placed in the epidural 
space of the dorsal column of the spinal cord to block the sensation of pain. These pulses block the pain 
signals from reaching the brain and replace the pain sensation with a tingling feeling.  

Implantation of the spinal cord stimulator is typically a two-step process. Initially, lead(s) containing the 
electrodes are temporarily implanted in the epidural space, allowing a test trial period of stimulation.  
Once treatment effectiveness has been confirmed, new lead(s), an extension (conductor) wire, and radio-
receiver or transducer are permanently implanted.   

The leads used for the test trial portion of spinal cord stimulation are percutaneously placed, under 
moderate sedation in an office and may contain from 4 to 8 electrodes within the body of the lead itself 
(i.e., much like rope lighting). Occasionally, 2 leads will be placed for complex pain patterns, such as 
bilateral pain or pain extending from the limbs to the trunk. In these cases, 16 electrodes are identified. 

Commercial Plan Policy 

 Payment for the services detailed in this Reimbursement Policy are conditional upon 
meeting the coverage criteria outlined in SelectHealth’s Medical Policies.  

 
Prior to July 1, 2014, SelectHealth will reimburse providers for the supply of the lead(s) 

used for the test trial portion of the spinal cord stimulation process provided to our members at 
invoice cost per lead, plus a reasonable amount to cover inventory costs. The cost of the lead(s) 
will be verifiable by a copy of the appropriate dated invoice. SelectHealth will also reimburse 
providers for the supply of the trial test kit (i.e., belt, battery, handbook, and discharge 
information) provided to our members at the current allowable.   
  
Effective July 1, 2014, SelectHealth follows the CMS policy that will not separately reimburse 
providers for the lead(s) or the kit.  

 

SelectHealth Advantage (Medicare/CMS) 

 
Prior to April 1, 2014, SelectHealth will reimburse providers for the supply of the lead(s) 

used for the test trial portion of the spinal cord stimulation process provided to our members at 
invoice cost per lead, plus a reasonable amount to cover inventory costs.  The cost of the 

Disclaimer: 
1. Policies are subject to change without notice. 
2. Policies outline coverage determinations for SelectHealth Commercial, SelectHealth Advantage 

(Medicare/CMS), and SelectHealth Community Care (Medicaid/CHIP) plans. Refer to the 
“Policy” section for more information. 

https://physician.intermountain.net/selecthealth/policies/SelectHealth%20Policies%20%20Procedures/179_New.pdf
https://physician.intermountain.net/selecthealth/policies/SelectHealth%20Policies%20%20Procedures/179_New.pdf
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lead(s) will be verifiable by a copy of the appropriate dated invoice. SelectHealth will also 
reimburse providers for the supply of the trial test kit (i.e., belt, battery, handbook, and discharge 
information) provided to our members at the current allowable.   
 
Effective April 1, 2014, SelectHealth Advantage follows the CMS policy that will not 
separately reimburse providers for the lead(s) or the kit.  

SelectHealth Community Care (Medicaid/CHIP) 

SelectHealth Community Care will follow the commercial plan policy  

  

 Applicable Codes 

Code Description 

C1897  Lead, neurostimulator test kit (implantable)  

C1778 Lead, neurostimulator (implantable) 

L8680 Implantable neurostimulator electrode, each 
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Disclaimer 
This document is for informational purposes only and should not be relied on in the diagnosis and care of individual patients. Medical and 
Coding/Reimbursement policies do not constitute medical advice, plan preauthorization, certification, an explanation of benefits, or a contract. 
Members should consult with appropriate healthcare providers to obtain needed medical advice, care, and treatment. Benefits and eligibility are 
determined before medical guidelines and payment guidelines are applied. Benefits are determined by the member’s individual benefit plan that is in 
effect at the time services are rendered.  

The codes for treatments and procedures applicable to this policy are included for informational purposes. Inclusion or exclusion of a procedure, 
diagnosis or device code(s) does not constitute or imply member coverage or provider reimbursement policy. Please refer to the member's contract 
benefits in effect at the time of service to determine coverage or non-coverage of these services as it applies to an individual member. 

SelectHealth makes no representations and accepts no liability with respect to the content of any external information cited or relied upon in this 
policy. SelectHealth updates its Coverage Policies regularly, and reserves the right to amend these policies without notice to healthcare providers or 
SelectHealth members. Claims will be reviewed based on current policy language at time of review. 

Members may contact Customer Service at the phone number listed on their member ID Card to discuss their benefits more specifically. Providers 
with questions about this Coverage Policy may call SelectHealth Provider Relations at 801-442-3692. 

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, 
photocopying, or otherwise, without permission from SelectHealth. 

“Intermountain Healthcare” and its accompanying logo, the marks of “SelectHealth” and its accompanying marks are protected and registered 
trademarks of the provider of this Service and or Intermountain Health Care, Inc., IHC Health Services, Inc., and SelectHealth, Inc. 

Also, the content of this Service is proprietary and is protected by copyright. You may access the copyrighted content of this Service only for purposes 
set forth in these Conditions of Use.  

© CPT Only – American Medical Association 

 


